
0501010031_a 02/2007

ELITE

Pièces de rechange
Spare parts list

MOTOBINEUSE
TILLER



1

6

7

4

37

14

15

24

2

8

9

11

12

38

31

35

34

36

17

18

19

20

21

22

24

2526

30

28

27

33

29

42

43

4947

48

46

45

63
78

60

62

76
57

64

72

66

53

50

56

74

77

75

82

65

59

54

52

76

79

80

73

81

70

5

71
69

58

75

75

57

51

61

53 68
67

67
68

51

74

23

44

83

10

16

84

86 85

87

40

39

41

 

 
 

 

32
55

3

13

200

209

209
203

202
205

208207

207

201

204

206

213 210

212

211

301

300

304

307

305
303 302

306



Re
p 

N
°

Re
f.

De
sig

na
tio

n
De

sc
rip

tio
n

Q
te

1
30

02
01

05
01

C
ha

ss
is 

G
ris

 8
12

0
C

ha
ss

is 
G

re
y 

81
20

1
2

30
01

00
00

21
C

ar
t1

/5
 b

ou
l in

v 
m

ec
 jo

in
t

Tr
an

sm
iss

io
n

1
3

30
01

00
00

31
Ro

ue
 tr

an
sp

or
t m

ot
ob

in
eu

se
Tr

an
sp

or
t w

he
el

 ti
lle

r
1

4
30

02
10

05
03

G
ui

d
on

 E
lit

e 
G

X 
G

ris
 (8

12
0)

G
re

y 
(8

12
0)

 E
lit

e 
ha

nd
el

ba
r G

X
1

4
30

02
10

05
01

G
ui

d
on

 E
lit

e 
gr

is
G

re
y 

Ha
nd

el
ba

r
1

4
30

02
10

03
01

G
ui

d
on

 E
lit

e 
no

ir
Bl

ac
k 

Ha
nd

el
ba

r
1

5
30

02
00

13
03

Tô
le

 p
ro

te
ct

io
n 

ce
nt

ra
le

 R
ou

ge
 3

00
1

G
ea

r p
ro

te
ct

iv
e 

co
ve

r R
ed

 3
00

1
1

5
30

02
00

05
07

Tô
le

 p
ro

te
ct

io
n 

ce
nt

ra
le

 G
ris

 8
12

0
G

ea
r p

ro
te

ct
iv

e 
co

ve
r G

re
y 

81
20

1
6

30
02

00
13

01
Ex

te
ns

io
n 

d
ro

ite
 R

ou
ge

 3
00

1
R.

H.
S 

gu
ar

d
 e

xt
en

sio
n 

Re
d

 3
00

1
1

6
30

02
00

05
01

Ex
te

ns
io

n 
d

ro
ite

 G
ris

 8
12

0
R.

H.
S 

gu
ar

d
 e

xt
en

sio
n 

G
re

y 
81

20
1

7
30

02
00

13
02

Ex
te

ns
io

n 
ga

uc
he

 R
ou

ge
 3

00
1

L.
H.

S 
gu

ar
d

 e
xt

en
sio

n 
Re

d
 3

00
1

1
7

30
03

00
05

02
Ex

te
nt

io
n 

ga
uc

he
 G

ris
 8

12
0

L.
H.

S 
gu

ar
d

 e
xt

en
sio

n 
G

re
y 

81
20

1
8

30
02

00
03

11
Tô

le
 M

an
et

te
 d

e 
vi

te
ss

e 
G

ea
r l

ev
el

 c
ov

er
1

9
30

02
00

03
02

Ep
er

on
 P

rim
o

Ke
y

1
10

30
02

00
01

04
Le

vi
er

 e
m

b 
m

ot
ob

in
eu

se
C

lu
tc

h 
le

ve
r

1
11

03
04

00
00

44
M

an
et

te
 v

ite
ss

e
G

ea
r l

ev
er

1
12

03
06

04
00

01
In

ve
rs

eu
r m

ot
ob

in
eu

se
Re

ve
rs

in
g 

ge
ar

bo
x

1
13

03
06

05
00

01
A

rb
re

 p
rim

ai
re

 m
ot

o 
M

ar
 a

va
nt

1
14

03
40

01
00

53
C

ap
ot

 c
ou

rro
ie

 ro
ug

e 
30

01
Be

lt 
co

w
l r

ed
 3

00
1

1
14

03
40

01
00

19
C

ap
ot

 c
ou

rro
ie

 o
ra

ng
e

Be
lt 

co
w

l o
ra

ng
e

1
15

03
40

01
00

54
C

ap
ot

 m
an

ch
er

on
 ro

ug
e 

30
01

Ha
nd

le
 c

ow
l r

ed
 3

00
1

1
15

03
40

01
00

18
C

ap
ot

 m
an

ch
er

on
 o

ra
ng

e
Ha

nd
le

 c
ow

l o
ra

ng
e

1
16

03
41

00
00

03
G

al
et

 d
'e

m
br

ay
ag

e 
2 

ép
au

le
m

en
ts

Ru
nn

er
1

17
03

02
02

00
20

En
tre

to
ise

 le
vi

er
 e

m
br

ay
ag

e
Sp

ac
er

1
18

03
05

02
00

05
Re

ss
or

t d
e 

to
rs

io
n 

le
vi

er
 e

m
b

C
lu

tc
h 

sp
rin

g
1

19
03

06
06

00
04

Po
ul

ie
 m

ot
eu

r M
A

V
 Ø

50
 a

le
s 1

9.
06

Fo
rw

ar
d

 g
ea

r p
ul

le
y 

Ø
50

 
1

19
03

06
06

00
05

po
ul

ie
 m

ot
eu

r M
A

V
-M

A
R 

d
ia

.1
9.

06
Fo

w
ar

d
/R

ev
er

se
 g

ea
r p

ul
le

y 
D

55
1

20
03

41
00

00
07

Po
ul

ie
 tr

an
sm

iss
io

n
Tr

an
sm

iss
io

n 
pu

lle
y

1
21

03
02

01
00

21
A

xe
 fi

xa
tio

n 
po

ul
ie

Pu
lle

y 
pi

n 
sh

af
t

1
22

03
06

03
00

02
C

ou
rro

ie
 B

ar
eb

ac
k 

68
41

 G
ts

Ba
re

ba
ck

 B
el

t 6
84

1 
G

ts
1

22
03

06
03

00
03

C
ou

rro
ie

 M
A

V
Fo

w
ar

d
 g

ea
r b

el
t

1
23

03
30

03
20

01
G

ril
le

 E
ch

ap
pe

m
en

t E
X

Ex
ha

us
t g

ril
l E

X
1

24
03

20
01

00
01

D
isq

ue
 Ø

25
D

isk
 Ø

25
2

25
03

20
01

00
14

fra
ise

 d
ep

ar
t D

EM
 S

TD
 4

0x
4G

Tw
in

 ro
ta

tin
g 

bl
ad

es
 4

0x
4 

L 
ST

D
1

26
03

20
01

00
13

fra
ise

 d
ep

ar
t D

EM
 4

0x
4 

D
Tw

in
 ro

ta
tin

g 
bl

ad
es

 4
0x

4 
R 

ST
D

1
27

00
01

00
00

21
C

ou
te

au
 G

au
ch

e 
40

x4
Bl

ad
e 

LH
 4

0x
4

1
28

00
01

00
00

20
C

ou
te

au
 D

ro
it 

40
x4

Bl
ad

e 
RH

 4
0x

4
1

29
03

20
01

00
16

fra
ise

 a
d

d
it.

 S
TD

 4
0x

4 
G

A
d

d
iti

on
al

 b
la

d
e 

as
se

m
bl

y 
L

2
30

03
20

01
00

15
Fr

ai
se

 a
d

d
it.

 S
TD

 4
0x

4 
D

A
d

d
iti

on
al

 b
la

d
e 

as
se

m
bl

y 
R

2
31

03
01

06
00

03
C

ol
lie

r p
ol

ya
C

ol
la

r
1

32
03

04
00

00
35

gu
id

e 
co

ur
ro

ie
 M

A
R

D
riv

e-
be

lt 
gu

id
e 

re
ve

rs
e 

ge
ar

1
32

03
04

00
00

36
gu

id
e 

co
ur

ro
ie

 M
A

V
D

riv
e-

be
lt 

gu
id

e 
fo

rw
ar

d
 g

ea
r

1
33

03
07

01
00

20
Le

vi
er

 L
A

B 
Ø

25
 c

ou
rs

e 
25

le
ve

r L
A

B 
Ø

25
 st

ro
ke

 2
5

1
34

03
41

00
00

63
po

ig
ne

e 
bi

-m
at

ie
re

gr
ip

2
35

03
30

01
20

06
Sw

itc
h 

ar
rê

t m
ot

eu
r H

on
d

a 
(G

X)
Sw

itc
h 

en
gi

ne
 c

ut
-o

ff 
Ho

nd
a 

(G
X)

1
36

03
41

00
00

21
Em

bo
u 

m
an

et
te

 v
ite

ss
e 

no
ir

En
d

 tu
be

1
37

03
07

02
00

03
M

an
et

te
 d

e 
ga

z
A

cc
el

er
at

or
 le

ve
r

1
38

03
07

02
00

01
C

ac
he

 m
an

et
te

 1
73

12
 n

oi
r

A
cc

el
er

at
or

 le
ve

r h
ou

sin
g

1
39

03
08

04
00

13
C

âb
le

 g
az

 (B
S6

5)
Th

ro
ttl

e 
ca

bl
e 

(B
S6

5)
1

39
03

08
04

00
07

C
âb

le
 g

az
 x

 1
21

0 
x 

LF
56

 (E
X1

7)
Th

ro
ttl

e 
ca

bl
e 

(E
X1

7)
1

39
03

08
04

00
04

C
âb

le
 g

az
 (G

X)
Th

ro
ttl

e 
ca

bl
e 

(G
X)

1
40

03
08

01
00

02
C

ab
le

 v
ite

ss
e 

x 
In

v 
M

éc
a

Re
ve

rs
e 

ge
ar

 c
ab

le
1

41
03

08
02

00
45

C
âb

le
 d

'e
m

br
 M

ot
ob

 E
lit

e 
m

an
et

te
 L

A
BC

 7
C

lu
tc

h 
ca

bl
e

1
42

03
02

01
00

24
A

xe
 le

vi
er

 in
v 

vi
t0

2
Le

ve
r s

pi
nd

le
1

43
03

40
01

00
04

C
ac

he
 in

té
rie

ur
In

ne
r c

as
in

g 
sh

el
l

1
44

03
41

00
00

64
Jo

in
t d

e 
bl

oc
ag

e
Lo

ck
ed

 se
al

2
45

03
02

02
00

11
En

tre
to

ise
 é

pa
ul

ée
 1

3 
x 

9 
x 

12
.5

Sp
ac

er
 1

3 
x 

9 
x 

12
.5

2
46

03
02

02
00

28
En

tre
to

ise
 1

4 
x 

9 
x 

15
.3

Sp
ac

er
 1

4 
x 

9 
x 

15
.3

4
47

03
02

02
00

37
En

tre
to

ise
 p

oi
gn

ée
 d

e 
se

rra
ge

Sp
ac

er
1

48
03

03
00

00
07

Pi
èc

e 
in

te
rm

éd
ia

ire
Fi

lle
r p

ie
ce

1
49

03
00

80
14

01
Po

ig
né

e 
d

e 
se

rra
ge

Ha
nd

le
ba

r t
ig

ht
en

in
g 

le
ve

r
1

50
03

01
04

00
01

C
la

ve
tte

 4
.7

6x
4.

76
x4

0
Ke

y 
4.

76
x4

.7
6x

40
1

51
03

01
05

00
01

C
lip

s 4
.2

C
lip

s 4
.2

6
52

03
01

07
00

01
C

irc
lip

s E
 1

5
C

irc
lip

s E
 1

5
1

53
03

00
08

04
05

V
is 

Tô
le

 4
.2

x1
9

Sc
re

w
 4

.2
x1

9
6

54
03

00
03

06
03

V
is 

TF
 H

C
 M

6x
45

z 
D

IN
 7

99
1

Sc
re

w
 T

F 
HC

 M
6x

45
z 

D
IN

 7
99

1
1

55
03

00
06

05
02

V
is 

5/
16

 T
H2

4z
 L

g.
32

 e
m

b 
cr

Sc
re

w
 5

/1
6 

TH
24

z 
Lg

.3
2 

no
tc

he
d

 sh
ou

ld
er

2
56

03
00

04
08

01
V

is 
ST

 H
C

 M
8x

16
Sc

re
w

 S
T 

HC
 M

8x
16

1
57

03
00

01
06

09
V

is 
HM

 6
x1

6 
z 

em
b 

cr
Sc

re
w

 H
M

 6
x1

6 
z 

no
tc

he
d

 sh
ou

ld
er

7
58

03
00

01
08

15
V

is 
HM

 8
x1

6 
z 

em
b 

cr
Sc

re
w

 H
 M

8x
16

 z
 n

ot
ch

ed
 sh

ou
ld

er
2

59
03

00
01

08
17

V
is 

HM
 8

x4
0 

z 
em

b 
cr

Sc
re

w
 H

M
8x

40
z 

no
tc

he
d

 sh
ou

ld
er

4
60

03
00

01
08

37
V

is 
HM

 8
x5

5 
z 

em
b 

cr
Sc

re
w

 H
M

8x
55

z 
no

tc
he

d
 sh

ou
ld

er
2

61
03

00
01

06
04

V
is 

HM
6x

35
z

Sc
re

w
 H

M
6x

35
z

1
62

03
00

01
10

03
V

is 
HM

 1
0x

35
z 

FS
T

Sc
re

w
 H

M
 1

0x
35

z 
FS

T
1

20
0

30
02

00
03

07
jo

ue
 c

ar
te

r 1
/5

 b
ou

l
Tr

an
sm

iss
io

n 
Ho

us
in

g
2

20
1

03
06

01
00

20
Ro

ul
em

en
t 

Ba
ll-

Ra
ce

2
20

2
03

06
01

00
15

Ro
ul

em
en

t 6
20

4 
2R

S
Ba

ll r
ac

e 
62

04
 2

RS
1

20
3

03
06

01
00

16
Ro

ul
em

en
t 6

20
4 

2 
RS

 é
pa

ul
é

Sh
ou

ld
er

ed
 B

al
l-r

ac
e

1
20

4
03

06
05

00
10

A
rb

re
 d

e 
tra

va
il 1

/5
 4

0 
d

ts
x1

2.
7

Bl
ad

e 
sh

af
t

1
20

5
03

06
05

00
16

Pi
gn

on
 8

 d
ts

 p
as

 1
2.

7
pi

ni
on

1
20

6
03

06
02

00
22

C
ha

in
e 

12
.7

 R
SF

 (8
0 

m
ai

llo
ns

)
C

ha
in

 1
2.

7 
RS

F 
(8

0 
lin

ks
)

1
20

7
03

41
00

00
59

jo
in

t c
ar

te
r 1

/5
 b

le
u

W
as

he
r b

lu
e

2
20

8
03

02
02

00
09

En
tre

to
ise

 2
4 

x 
16

 x
 5

Sp
ac

er
 2

4 
x 

16
 x

 5
1

20
9

03
41

00
00

14
Bo

uc
ho

n
G

re
as

e 
ca

p
2

21
0

03
00

01
06

08
V

is 
HM

6x
12

 
Sc

re
w

 H
M

6x
12

 
12

21
1

03
00

01
08

01
V

is 
HM

 8
x1

6 
z

Sc
re

w
 H

M
 8

x1
6 

z
4

21
2

03
00

21
06

02
Ec

ro
u 

fre
in

 M
 6

 Z
Bl

oc
ki

ng
 n

ut
 M

 6
 Z

12
21

3
03

00
21

08
02

Ec
ro

u 
fre

in
 M

 8
 Z

Bl
oc

ki
ng

 n
ut

 M
 8

 Z
4

Re
p 

N
°

Re
f.

De
sig

na
tio

n
De

sc
rip

tio
n

Q
te

63
03

00
01

12
07

V
is 

HM
12

x6
0z

Sc
re

w
 H

M
12

x6
0z

1
64

03
00

01
14

01
V

is 
H 

M
14

x9
0-

34
 z

 c
l 8

.8
Sc

re
w

 H
 M

14
x9

0-
34

 z
 c

l 8
.8

1
65

03
00

01
08

04
V

is 
HM

 8
x1

10
 z

Sc
re

w
 H

 M
 8

x1
10

 z
1

66
03

00
09

03
01

V
is 

D
UR

O
 P

T 
W

N
 1

75
2 

S3
5 

x 
8

Sc
re

w
 D

ur
o

1
67

03
00

21
06

02
Ec

ro
u 

fre
in

 M
 6

 Z
Bl

oc
ki

ng
 n

ut
 M

 6
 Z

2
68

03
00

21
06

01
Ec

ro
u 

M
6 

BD
R

Bl
oc

ki
ng

 n
ut

 M
6 

BD
R

2
69

03
00

21
08

02
Ec

ro
u 

fre
in

 M
 8

 Z
Bl

oc
ki

ng
 n

ut
 M

 8
 Z

2
70

03
00

21
10

01
Ec

ro
u 

fre
in

 M
 1

0 
Z

Bl
oc

ki
ng

 n
ut

 M
 1

0 
Z

1
71

03
00

21
12

01
Ec

ro
u 

fre
in

 M
 1

2 
Z

Bl
oc

ki
ng

 n
ut

 M
 1

2 
Z

2
72

03
00

21
14

02
Ec

ro
u 

fre
in

 M
14

 Z
Bl

oc
ki

ng
 n

ut
 M

 1
4 

Z
1

73
03

00
20

10
02

Ec
ro

u 
HM

 1
0z

N
ut

 H
M

 1
0z

1
74

03
00

26
06

01
Ec

ro
u 

HM
 6

 z
 e

m
b 

cr
N

ut
 H

 M
6 

z 
no

tc
he

d
 sh

ou
ld

er
7

75
03

00
26

08
01

Ec
ro

u 
H 

M
8 

z 
em

b 
cr

N
ut

 H
 M

8 
z 

no
tc

he
d

 sh
ou

ld
er

7
76

03
00

40
08

02
Ro

nd
el

le
 M

8x
18

x1
.5

 Z
W

as
he

r M
8x

18
x1

.5
 Z

3
77

03
00

43
08

01
Ro

nd
el

le
 c

on
ta

ct
 8

 B
ic

El
as

tic
 w

as
he

r 8
 B

ic
2

78
03

00
40

12
01

Ro
nd

el
le

 M
 1

2x
27

x2
.5

 Z
W

as
he

r M
 1

2x
27

x2
.5

 Z
1

79
03

00
40

06
02

Ro
nd

el
le

 M
6x

14
x1

.2
 Z

W
as

he
r M

6x
14

x1
.2

 Z
1

80
03

00
40

03
01

Ro
nd

el
le

 M
 3

.2
x1

0x
1 

Z
W

as
he

r M
 3

.2
x1

0x
1 

Z
1

81
03

01
01

00
11

G
ou

pi
lle

 c
lip

 D
10

C
lip

 p
in

 D
10

2
82

03
01

01
00

10
G

ou
pi

lle
 a

rc
ea

u 
d

8
Pi

n 
D

8
6

83
05

03
00

00
36

Et
iq

. "
sé

cu
rit

é"
Sa

fe
ty

 la
be

l
1

84
05

03
00

00
45

Et
iq

. '
'g

az
 a

ve
c 

st
op

''
La

be
l ''

th
ro

ttl
e 

co
nt

ro
l w

ith
 st

op
''

1
84

05
03

00
00

43
Et

iq
ue

tte
 g

az
 sa

ns
 st

op
La

be
l t

hr
ot

tle
 c

on
tro

l w
ith

ou
t s

to
p

1
85

05
03

00
00

29
Et

iq
. "

Em
br

ay
ag

e"
La

be
l "

cl
ut

ch
 le

ve
r"

1
86

05
03

00
00

32
Et

iq
. '

'M
A

V
 -M

A
R-

 In
ve

rs
''

La
be

l f
ow

ar
d

 a
nd

 re
ve

rs
e 

ge
ar

1
87

05
03

00
00

31
Et

iq
ue

tte
 M

ar
ch

e/
A

rrê
t

O
n/

O
ff 

La
be

l
1

30
0

30
03

00
00

14
Su

pp
 ro

ue
 tr

an
sp

or
t

Fr
on

t w
he

el
 b

ra
ck

et
1

30
1

03
09

00
00

13
Ro

ue
 a

va
nt

 Ø
20

0
Fr

on
t w

he
el

 Ø
20

0
1

30
2

03
05

01
00

02
Re

ss
or

t T
R 

15
x1

02
 1

8/
10

 Z
in

g
W

he
el

 sp
rin

g
1

30
3

03
00

01
10

07
V

is 
H 

M
 1

0x
55

 Z
Sc

re
w

 H
 M

 1
0x

55
 Z

1
30

4
03

00
01

12
06

V
is 

H 
M

12
x8

0/
30

 Z
 IS

O
 4

01
4

Sc
re

w
 H

 M
 1

2x
80

/3
0 

Z 
IS

O
40

14
1

30
5

03
00

46
10

01
Ro

nd
el

le
 st

ar
lo

ck
 Ø

10
St

ar
lo

ck
 w

as
he

r Ø
10

1
30

6
03

00
21

10
01

Ec
ro

u 
fre

in
 M

 1
0 

Z
Bl

oc
ki

ng
 n

ut
 M

 1
0 

Z
1

30
7

03
00

21
12

01
Ec

ro
u 

fre
in

 M
 1

2 
Z

Bl
oc

ki
ng

 n
ut

 M
 1

2 
Z

1



Kit Buttage
Ridger Kit

0501080005 - 25522 09/2006

Pièces de rechange
Spare parts list



10

13

6

9

14

14

9

2

4

1

5

7

8

11

12

3

Rep N° Ref. Designation Description Qte
1 8002011301 Avant corps butteur PM primo rouge (3002) Front ridger body (Red 3002) 1

1 8002010601 Avant corps butteur PM primo gris(627) Front ridger body (Grey 627) 1

2 8002011302 Roue fer Kit buttage droite rouge (3002) Rigth ridger wheel (Red 3002) 1

2 8002010602 Roue fer Kit buttage droite gris (627) Rigth ridger wheel (Grey 627) 1

3 8002011303 Roue fer Kit buttage gauche rouge (3002) Left ridger wheel (Red 3002) 1

3 8002010603 Roue fer Kit buttage gauche gris (627) Left ridger wheel (Grey 627) 1

4 8002011304 Versoir butteur PM droit rouge (3002) Right ridger blade (Red 3002) 1

4 8002010604 Versoir butteur PM droit gris (627) Right ridger blade (Grey 627) 1

5 8002011305 Versoir butteur PM gauche rouge (3002) Left ridger blade (Red 3002) 1

5 8002010605 Versoir butteur PM gauche gris (627) Left ridger blade (Grey 627) 1

6 3002000301 Corps eperon reglable noir Adjustable spur support (Black) 1

7 0300010806 Vis HM 8x20 z Screw HM 8x55 z 1

8 0300010804 Vis HM 8x110 z (moteur honda) Vis HM 8x110 z (Honda engine) 1

9 0300011014 Vis H M10x50 z Screw H M10x50 z 2

10 0300011015 Vis HM 10x30z FST Screw HM 10x30z FST 1

11 0300240801 Ecrou à oreille M8z Butterfly nut M8 1

12 0300210802 Ecrou frein M 8 Z Blocking nut M 8 Z 1

13 0300201002 Ecrou HM 10z Nut HM 10z 1

14 0300211001 Ecrou frein M 10 Z Blocking nut M 10 Z 2


